
PETERBOROUGH CITY COUNCIL
  

Local Authorities (Members’ Allowances) (Amendment) Regulations 2001
  

  
Allowances paid to Members of the Council during the period 1st April 2007 to 31st March 2008 
were as follows: 
 
Part 1: Councillors serving for full year
 
Councillor Basic 

Allowance 
Special 

Responsibility 
Allowance 

Out of the 
Boundary 
Mileage 

Allowance 

ASH C £7,397.41  £ 1,849.37    
BARKER A £7,397.41  £ 870.62   
BARTLETT JEG £7,397.41  £1,992.53    
BLEAKNEY JH £7,397.41  £ 628.78   
BURTON OBE MJ £7,397.41     
COLLINS M £7,397.41  £13,315.48   
CROFT PL £7,397.41     
DALTON MJ £7,397.41 £13,315.48 £133.70
FAZAL M £7,397.41     
FITZGERALD W £7,397.41     
FLETCHER M £7,397.41     
FOWER D £7,397.41  £795.41   
FOX JA £7,397.41    
FOX JR £7,397.41    
GILBERT LAR £7,397.41    
GOLDSPINK SK £7,397.41  £14,979.91  £96.00
GOODWIN JV £7,397.41  £53.95
HARRINGTON DN £7,397.41   
HILLER PJ £7,397.41  £787.47   
HOLDICH OBE JF £7,397.41  £13,315.48  £149.21
KRELING PM £7,397.41  £1,664.43    
LAMB D £7,397.41  £13,315.48   
LANE S £7,397.41    
LEE ME £7,397.41  £13,315.48  £13.00
LOWNDES YD £7,397.41  £6,657.74   
MINERS AJ £7,397.41    
MURPHY GC £7,397.41  £13,315.48  £87.10
NASH  MBE PA £7,397.41  £165.32    
NAWAZ G £7,397.41  £237.13    
NEWTON H £7,397.41  £3,328.87    
OVER DE £7,397.41  £1,664.43    
PEACH JP £7,397.41  £19,973.22  £266.00
RAINES D £7,397.41  £1,887.70   
RAZAQ A £7,397.41  £876.96   
RIDGWAY GR £7,397.41  £13,315.48  £246.84
RUSH B £7,397.41  £6,657.74  £46.80
SALTMARSH CM £7,397.41     
SANDERS DA £7,397.41  £13,315.48  £58.50
SANDFORD JN £7,397.41  £1,752.05    
SCOTT SM £7,397.41  £6,657.74    
SHARP K £7,397.41     
SWIFT  OBE CW £7,397.41  £1,752.05    
THORPE DA £7,397.41  £1,664.43  £26.00
TODD MY £7,397.41    



TRUEMAN W £7,397.41    
WALSH I £7,397.41  £787.47    
WILKINSON JE £7,397.41     
WINSLADE PM £7,397.41  £412.33    
     
TOTALS    £355,075.68  £184,567.54   £1,177.10 
 
 
Part 2: Councillors serving for lesser period 
 

Councillor Basic 
Allowance 

Special 
Responsibility 

Allowance 

Out of the 
Boundary 
Mileage 

Allowance 
AKHTAR RA £775.53    
ALLEN S £6,641.76    
BURKE RE £775.53    
CABORN C £775.53    
CERESTE M £6,641.76    
CRANE JD £776.03    
DAY SA £6,641.76    
ELLIS AA £775.53    
KEMPSELL AJ £4,602.83    
MORLEY D  £6,641.76   £4.68
NORTH NV £6,641.76    
PALMER R £775.53    
PARKER GD £775.53    
THACKER P £6,641.76    
VELLAM DJ £5,727.02  £949.54   
         
TOTALS   £55,609.62 £949.54 £4.68

 
(Note: Those named above were elected to serve on the Council, or left the Council 
during 2007/08) 
 
Part 3: Independent Members 
 

Appointee Basic 
Allowance 

Special 
Responsibility 

Allowance 

Out of the 
Boundary 
Mileage 

Allowance 
BOAST  S    £528.36 £215.34
FEARON  B    £506.36
MENENDEZ O    £528.36
NESBITT R    £506.36
SMITH A    £506.36 
WHILES  D    £528.36 £59.83
        
TOTALS   3104.16 £275.17

 
(Note: Those named above are not Councillors but received allowances as Independent Members 
of the Standards Committee). 
  
Helen Edwards 
Solicitor and Monitoring Officer 
Peterborough City Council 
 


